FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-05-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

101572110

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101484680	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 09152000	
Corrective Document	Change of Name Release of Security Interest	
Reel # Frame #	Other Release of Security Interest	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Bank of America, N.A.	09152000	
Formerly NationsBank of Tennessee, N.A.		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ion	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Signal Investment & Management Co.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1300		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19390	
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	OFFICE USE ONLY	
FOR	OFFICE 03E ORE1	
the to assign to display to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, p. C. 20503. See OMB	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a social	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time to review on Translation Officer, Washington, ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	

Public burden reporting for this conection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

					
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page	2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and A	Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Parl	v only.
Name					, c,
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address	roa Coda and	Telephone Number 42	23-756-6600	
•	All	ea Code and	releptione Number 12	25-750-0000	
Name	Douglas T. Johnson				
Address (line 1)	Miller & Martin LLP				
Address (line 2)	Suite 1000 Volunteer Building				
Address (line 3)	832 Georgia Avenue				
Address (line 4)	Chattanooga, TN 37402				
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the atta	ched conveyance o	document	# 2
Trademark	Application Number(s) or I	Registratio	on Number(s)		litional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the				
Tra	demark Application Number(s)		1011938	stration Numb	0372963
			1011736	0707800	0372900
			0970575	0708677	1286791
			0908769	0595101	0912472
			0708707		
Number of			operties involved.	# 30	
Fee Amour	it Fee Amount for		isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 765.00	
Method	of Payment: Enclose	ed D	eposit Account 📗		
Deposit		1 f	charged to the account.)		

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Deposit Account Number:

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Yes No

No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Douglas T. Johnson

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0980 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Bank of America, N.A.	09152000
Formerly NationsBank of Tennessee, N.A.	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	n
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Signal Investment & Management Co.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19390 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
	assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
✓ Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corporation Association Other	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) On Delaware
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization To demonstrate Application Number(s) or Re	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) on Delaware Mark if additional numbers attached
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Re Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) on Delaware egistration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization To demonstrate Application Number(s) or Re	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) on Delaware Mark if additional numbers attached
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Re Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) on Delaware egistration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Re Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) on Delaware egistration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Re Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) on Delaware egistration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Re Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) on Delaware egistration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Re Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) on Delaware egistration Number(s)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Re Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) on Delaware egistration Number(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0981 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

ADDRESS.

10-12-2000



101484680

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	TAADKO ONUK SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	MARKS ONLY	() and the second of the seco
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	cument(s) or copy(les).
X New		- cense
V New	Assignment Li	Cense
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement N	unc Pro Tunc Assignm
Document ID #		Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	9 - 15-00
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Secu	rity Interest
	1	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying partie	Execution Date
Name Bank of America, N.A.	,	Month Day Ye
Formerly NationsBank of Tennessee, N	.A.	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corpora	ation Associati
- Marviadar - Constant districting	j zimitou i aranoromp 🔝 Gorpon	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving partie	e etteched
Receiving Faity	Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Name Signal Investment & Manage	ement Co.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
1105 N. Market Street		
Address (line 1) 1105 N. Market Street		
Address (line 2)		
	Delaware	19390
Address (line 3) Wilmington City	State/Country	Zip Code nent to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment	nent and the receiving party is
	annoin	niciled in the United States, ar tment of a domestic
X Corporation Association	represe	entative should be attached.
Other	(Design	ent from Assignment.)
	ation Delaware	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	R OFFICE USE ONLY	
	KOI 102 002	
00 MTHAI1 00000328 1011938		
		I water the docum
1 40.00 DF 725.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to avera gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments rega gathering the data needed to finformation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Trademark Asi	me approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded,	Including time for reviewing the documents. When Chief information Officer, Washi

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0982

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1018R b S	age 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party	100
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance document	‡
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registra	ition Number(s) $oxed{\mathbb{X}}$ Mark if addit	ional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration		,
Trad	lemark Application Number(s)	Registration Number	1 ·
		1,011,938 0,709,866	0,372,963
		0,970,575 0,708,677	1,286,791
		0,908,769 0,595,101	0,912,472
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 30			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Propertie)
	f Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for p	armost by deposit account or it additional rees can	be charged to the account.)	
·	Deposit Accor	III (Adiliber.] ,,, []
	Authorization	to charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement a	and Signature	and appropriated	anv
To th	the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	going information is true and correct and o	horized, as
attac	ched copy is a true copy of the original docu	ment. Charges to deposit december 1	
indie	cated herein.	9.	120/00
	. Johnson	Signature	Date Signed
Nome	of Person Signing	Signature	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0983 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited	d Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if a	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country ZIp Code
City	
Individual General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2,373,080 1,732,425 1,456,006
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2,373,080 1,732,425 1,456,006 1,999,980 1,674,764 1,339,919
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2,373,080 1,732,425 1,456,006
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2,373,080 1,732,425 1,456,006 1,999,980 1,674,764 1,339,919
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s)
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) tion Number(s)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0984

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., successor in interest to NationsBank Of Tennessee, N.A., As Agent (the "Secured Party"), has not assigned or otherwise disposed of any interest in the Collateral described in the Security Agreement recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 1997 at Reel 1611, Frame 0965 (the "Agreement") with respect to the registered trademarks and pending trademark applications of Signal Investment & Management Co. ("Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor any and all security interests and all other interests in the Collateral granted in the Agreement.

Dated as of the 15 day of September, 2000.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name:

Sybil H. Weldon Senior Vice President

Schedule A

Registered Marks

Registration Number	Trademark	Registration Date
2,373,080	CHILL STICK	8/1/00
1,999,980	454	9/10/96
1,999,979	FLEX-ALL	9/10/96
1,996,473	THE ULTIMATE	8/27/96
	WATERPROOF SUNBLOCK	
1,982,586	PAMPRIN (Stylized)	6/25/96
1,951,563	QUICK GEL	1/23/96
1,765,513	N & Design	4/20/93
1,732,425	NORWICH	11/17/92
1,674,764	FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE	2/11/92
	YOUR PERIOD	
1,604,279	SILKENOL	7/3/90
1,569,189	FLEX-ALL 454	12/6/89
1,499,182	PAMPRIN IB	8/9/88
1,481,352	FLEX-ALL 454 (Stylized)	3/22/88
1,471,156	PREMESYN PMS	1/5/88
1,456,006	SUN-IN	9/8/87
1,339,919	TADPOLE	6/11/85
1,290,647	MUDD	8/21/84
1,279,506	BULLFROG	5/29/84
1,279,505	AMPHIBIOUS FORMULA	5/29/84
1,209,453	GOLD BOND	9/21/82
1,092,610	THERA CARE	6/6/78
1,011,938	MUDD	5/27/75
970,575	ICY-HOT	10/16/73
908,769	SUN IN	2/3/71
709,866	PAMPRIN	1/17/61
708,677	HI-THERM	12/20/60
595,101	BENZODENT	9/14/54
372,963	META CINE	11/21/39
1,286,791	INGRAM'S I.Q.U.	7/24/84
912,472	HERPECIN-L	6/8/71

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/25/2000 REEL: 002205 FRAME: 0986